AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	СТ	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO 0 4	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c.	ı	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. DR = 07 = 06 = 503			5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CODE	3100	••••
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Neha Dhir Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<del></del>		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION I	NO.	
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			V
9300 LEE HIGHWAY				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC - 07 - 06 - 503				
FAIRFAX VA 220311207					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 072648579	FACILITY CODE	A B A I	X 05-12-2006  AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
11. IHIS HEW	ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SC	LIC	HATIONS			
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whi KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	DESIGNATED FOR THE F e of this amendment you de:	RECEIP	PT OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer already	TO y sub	THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma	SPEC	IFIED MAY nade	4- <u></u>
					252A NSR07143			
	LIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD							
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at								,
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		HANGES	(such as changes in pay	ing off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
7,	ateral Modification Block 14							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and	return 0 c	opie	s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	F section headings, including solicitation	on/contrac	ct subject matter where feasible	.)				
**SEE PAGE TWO OF TWO FOR A DESCRIPT	ON OF THE MODIFICAT	* *NOI						
Total Contract Amount: \$2,506,867.00 Total Obligated Amount: \$720,000.00 Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 thro	(changed)	anged	1)					
	,							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	т						
AA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			AME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC eha Dhir ontracting Offic		OFFICER (Type or print)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UI	NITED STATES OF AMERICA	 ) 5~			6C. DATE SIGN	IED (2)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NO LISABLE ADMOOT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$200,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$520,000.00 to \$720,000.00, and to (2) change the designated project officer to Timothy McCune. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- 1. Under Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUNE 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUNE 1991), paragraph (c), is revised to read as follows:
  - "(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$720,000.00, of which the sum of \$666,720.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$53,280.00 represents the fixed fee."
- 2. Section G.1 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (FEB 2004). This modification changes the designated project officer from Eric Skarpac to Timothy McCune. Accordingly, paragraph (a), is revised to read as follows:
  - (a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the project officer for this contract is:

Name: Timothy McCune

Address: US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Research 11545 Rockville Pike, MS: T4-D8 Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: (301) 415-6474

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same, including the contract ceiling amount of \$2,506,867.00.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 06 obligation amount: \$420,000.00 Total FY 07 obligation amount: \$300,000.00

Total NRC obligations: \$720,000.00

This modification obligates FY 07 funds in the amount of \$200,000.00.